Notes to the Financial Statements Continued

 Murray Income Trust PLC 81

O
verview

Strategic Report

Portfolio

G
overnance

Financial
Statem

ents

Corporate
Inform

ation

G
eneral

 17 (a)(iii) Other price risk. Other price risks (ie changes in market prices other than those arising from interest rate or currency
risk) may affect the value of the quoted investments.

 Management of the risk. It is the Board’s policy to hold an appropriate spread of investments in the portfolio in order to reduce
the risk arising from factors specific to a particular sector. The allocation of assets to international markets and the stock
selection process, as detailed in the section “Delivering the Investment Policy” on page 17, both act to reduce market risk. The
Manager actively monitors market prices throughout the year and reports to the Board, which meets regularly in order to
review investment strategy.

 Other price risk sensitivity. If market prices at the reporting date had been 10% higher or lower while all other variables
remained constant, the return attributable to Ordinary shareholders and equity for the year ended 30 June 2021 would have
increased/decreased by £120,229,000 (2020 – £56,120,000).

 17 (b) Liquidity risk. This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial
liabilities as they fall due in line with the maturity profile analysed as follows:

Within Within Within More than
1 year 1-3 years 3-5 years 5 years Total

 At 30 June 2021   £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

 Bank loans 6,241 – – – 6,241

 2.51% Loan Notes – – – 40,000 40,000

 4.37% Loan Notes – – – 60,000 60,000

 Interest cash flows on bank loans 5 – – – 5

 Interest cash flows on 2.51% Senior Loan Notes 1,004 2,008 2,008 1,506 6,526

 Interest cash flows 4.37% Senior Loan Notes 2,622 5,244 5,244 7,866 20,976

 Cash flows on other creditors 2,749 – – – 2,749

 12,621 7,252 7,252 109,372 136,497

Within Within Within More than
1 year 1-3 years 3-5 years 5 years Total

 At 30 June 2020 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

 Bank loans 6,667 – – – 6,667

 2.51% Senior Loan Notes – – – 40,000 40,000

 Interest cash flows on bank loans 2 – – – 2

 Interest cash flows on 2.51% Senior Loan Notes 1,004 2,008 2,008 2,510 7,530

 Cash flows on other creditors 1,494 – – – 1,494

 9,167 2,008 2,008 42,510 55,693

 Management of the risk. The Company’s assets comprise readily realisable securities which can be sold to meet funding
commitments if necessary. Short-term flexibility is achieved through the use of committed loan and overdraft facilities.

 As at 30 June 2021 the Company utilised £6,241,000 (2020 – £6,667,000) of a £20,000,000 multi–currency revolving bank credit
facility, which is committed until 3 November 2021 (2020 – of a £20,000,000 multi–currency revolving bank credit facility
committed until 6 November 2020). Details of maturity dates and interest charges can be found in note 12. The aggregate of all